1
Packages
Ordering No. Description
VOTANO 100 Package
incl. all cables and accessories
P0000747 Hardware
1 ×	 VOTANO 100
1 ×	 VBO2

P0006582 Software package for complete measurements and simulation of VTs and
CVTs up to accuracy class 0.1 with automatic IEC/IEEE class assessment
Ordering information VOTANO 100
2
Additional accessories and cables
Services
Ordering No. Description
Calibration VT P0005500 With this high-precision calibration IVT (0.05% accuracy) you can
calibrate your VOTANO 100 and VBO2
(calibration certificate ISO / IEC 17025 included).
VOTANO 100 Cable Package P0006208 Additionally available cables / adapters for the connection of several
secondary windings and burdens
1 ×	 Multipole connection cable VBO2 to voltage transformer
1 ×	 Set consisting of two Kelvin clamp adapters (two black and two red)
1 ×	 Set consisting of two crocodile clamps
with 4 mm / 0.2 in banana sockets
1 ×	 Set consisting of 12 solid terminal adapters
Ordering No. Description
Recalibration for Calibration VT P0006037 It is recommended to send us the calibration VT for recalibration every
1-2 years (return shipment included).
Calibration of new VOTANO 100 devices P0005953 New VOTANO 100 devices can be calibrated according to IEC17025 in
order to certify their accuracy for VT accuracy class determination and
verify the accuracy of their low- and high-voltage in- and outputs.
Recalibration of VOTANO 100 devices in service P0006038 A recalibration of VOTANO 100 devices in service according to IEC17025
is recommended every year in order to certify their accuracy for VT
accuracy class determination and verify the accuracy of their low- and
high-voltage in- and outputs (return shipment included).
Ordering information VOTANO 100
Software upgrade options
Ordering No. Description
VOTANO 100 VT Standard to Advanced
Upgrade Option
P0006583 Upgrade option for complete measurements and simulation of VTs
up to accuracy class 0.1 with automatic IEC/IEEE class assessment
VOTANO 100 CVT Standard to Advanced
Upgrade Option
P0006584 Upgrade option for complete measurements and simulation of CVTs
up to accuracy class 0.1 with automatic IEC/IEEE class assessment
Manufacturer Application Programming
Interface License (API; only VT testing
functions supported)
P0006802 Software license for usage of the VOTANO 100
Application Programming Interface (API)
VOTANO 100 Calibration Suite (requires VT or
CVT Advanced Software Package)
P0006801 Software tool to perform calibrations of
VOTANO 100 and VBO2 with reference VT
VOTANO 100 16.7 Hz Measurement License P0006803 Software license for measurement of 16.7 Hz VTs
(Central and Northern European railway grids)
C-divider test module P0007483 Test module for a detailed test of your CVTs’ capacitor stack
3
Detailed ordering information VOTANO 100
VOTANO 100 package, single items
Order no. Description
VOTANO 100
VBO2
P0005530 Safety box SAB1 with cable (6 m / 19.7 ft)
B1382300 Connection cable (6 poles) VOTANO – VBO2 (6 m / 19.7 ft)
B0349701 Grounding cable (6 m, 6 mm2 / 19.7 ft, 0.01 sq in) with connection clamp
B1462700 Standard measurement cable, black, (6m / 19.7 ft)
B0343202 Screened VBO2 high-voltage cable (6 m / 19.7 ft)
B1077702 Screened VBO2 high-voltage cable (15m / 49.2 ft)
B1351001 Multipole connection cable VBO2 to voltage transformer
E0362800 Connection cable 0.5 m / 1.6 ft with 4 mm / 0.2 in banana sockets
P0006304 Set consisting of two crocodile clamps with 4 mm / 0.2 in banana sockets (one black and one red)
E0202200 Set consisting of 12 solid terminal adapters
4
Detailed ordering information VOTANO 100
VOTANO 100 package, single items
Order no. Description
P0006297 Set consisting of 8 Kelvin clamp adapter with cable 0.25m / 0.82 ft (4 red, 4 black) plus bag
B1060101 Serial cable (6m / 19.7 ft) for connection to VBO2
B0508900 Kelvin clamp black with 4 mm / 0.2 in banana sockets
B0508901 Kelvin clamp red with 4 mm / 0.2 in banana sockets
E0576602 USB 3.0 Compact Flash card reader